Docket No.: P920159 11-19-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark 8.47.43 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): HSIANG-LAN LUNG Name: Macronix International Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 16 Li-Hsin Road, Science-Based Merger Assignment Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, Republic of China ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Other Execution Date: October 7, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 10, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kenton R. Mullins 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 11/19/2004 GTON11 00000061 501600 10985481 lo1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins, LLP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

State: CA ZIP: 92618

Kenton R. Mullins

Name of Person Signing

4 Venture, Suite 300

9. Statement and signature.

City: Irvine

Signature

50-1600

November 10 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Date

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

**RECORDED: 11/10/2004** 

Kenton R. Mullins STOUT, UXA, BUYAN & MULLINS, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, HSIANG-LAN LUNG, residing in Taiwan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## METHOD OF FORMING A CHALCOGENIDE MEMORY CELL HAVING AN ULTRASMALL CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA AND A CHALCOGENIDE MEMORY CELL PRODUCED BY THE METHOD

for which the said HSIANG-LA		day of	, 2004 executed application
papers for United States Letters	Patent thereon;		
business at 16 Li-Hsin Road, Sc	ience-Based Industrial industrial indicates in and to the	Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, aforesaid invention an	er called Assignee, having a place of R.O.C., is desirous of acquiring the d in and to any and all Letters Patent preign thereto;
of ONE TAIWAN NEW DOLL the receipt and sufficiency of wh sell, assign and transfer unto Ass to the said invention, and in and throughout the world thereto (inclaim any priority rights for such conventions, treaties, or otherwil Letters Patent granted therefor, a the Commissioner of Patents and Assignee, as assignee of my entil will communicate to said Assign requested, and will testify in any	AR paid to me in hand aich are hereby acknown ich are hereby acknown ignee, its successors are to any Letters Patent welluding the right to applications to se), in and to the said in all divisions, reissue after right, title and interespect, or its successors and legal proceeding, signereally do everything penerally do everything penerally and exercisors and all divisions.	paid by Assignee, and of ledged, I, HSIANG-LA and assigns, the full and exhich may be granted and by for Letters Patent in for which such application as described in a sand continuations there I Letters Patent on said is st, and I covenant that I by and all facts known to all lawful papers, executossible to aid said Assi	oreign countries in its own name and to use are entitled under international said applications, and in and to all eof, and I hereby authorize and request invention or resulting therefrom to said have full right so to do and agree that me regarding said invention whenever
AND, I HEREBY AUT United States Letters Patent to the			of Patents and Trademarks to issue said LTD.,
IN WITNESS WHERE Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.,			sin Road, Science-Based Industrial
	this 7h day of	October	, 2004.
Witness:		HS:407-Lom Su SIANGLAN LUNG	ng.
(print name)	H	SIANGLAN LUNG	<i>(</i> 1

**PATENT** REEL: 015992 FRAME: 0157